Special Meeting Monday, January 24, 2022 6:00 p.m.

Council Members Thomas D. Bell Darin Nicholson Daneen Looby



Unalaska City Hall Council Chambers 43 Raven Way

Council Members
Dennis M. Robinson
Alejandro R. Tungul
Shari Coleman

UNALASKA CITY COUNCIL

P. O. Box 610 • Unalaska, Alaska 99685 Tel (907) 581-1251 • Fax (907) 581-1417 • www.ci.unalaska.ak.us

Mayor: Vincent M. Tutiakoff Sr. City Manager: Erin Reinders City Clerk: Marjie Veeder, myeeder@ci.unalaska.ak.us

MINUTES

- 1. **Call to order.** Mayor Tutiakoff called the special meeting of the Unalaska City Council to order at 6:00 p.m.
- 2. **Roll call.** City Clerk called the roll. The Mayor and all Council Members present. Quorum established.
- 3. **Pledge of Allegiance.** Council Member Looby led the Pledge of Allegiance. Mayor Tutiakoff recognized Stefanie Moreland and Jarred Brand from Trident Seafoods in the audience.
- 4. **Adoption of Agenda**. Nicholson moved to adopt the Agenda; second by Robinson. There being no objection, agenda adopted by consensus.
- 5. **Work Session.** Robinson made a motion to move into Work Session; second by Tungul. There being no objection, motion adopted by consensus.
 - a. Discuss proposed Council Goals for the FY23 Budget. The City Manager introduced proposed City Council goals for the FY23, which were in the packet and requested feedback from council as to any requested modifications. Council members commented. City Manager responded to Council questions.
 - b. Discuss and review FY23 Revenue Projections. Interim Finance Director Jim Sharpe made a presentation related to the FY23 Revenue Projections. Council commented. Mr. Sharpe and City Manager responded to Council questions and comments.
- 6. **Adjournment.** Having completed all items on the agenda, Mayor Tutiakoff adjourned the meeting at 7:38p.m.

These minutes were approved by the Unalaska City Council on February 8, 2022.

Marjie Veeder, CMC	
City Clerk	